03/12/04 03-1	9-2004
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) R!	<u>D&B Docket: 465-013US</u>
	98805 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇔⇔ Ψ Ψ Ψ Ψ	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Spain Jr., David Stevenson Martin, Robert Lewis Bhattacharya, Tarun Kumar	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Polaris Wireless, Inc. Internal Address: 986 986 986 986 986
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	82
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: Suite 440
Security Agreement Change of Name	5201 Great American Parkway
Other	
Execution Date: February 27, 2004	City: Santa Clara State: CA Zip: 95054 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: 3/12/2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/798988 Additional numbers att	tached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	acned? res NU
concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: DoMont & Prover LLC	
Name <u>: DeMont & Breyer, LLC</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	X Enclosed
Internal Address:	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

Washington, D.C. 20231

03/16/2004 EFLORES 00000024 10798988

9. Statement and signature.

Jason Paul DeMont

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Is a true copy of the original document.

PATENT REEL: 015094 FRAME: 0166

Date

March 12, 2004

Docket: 465-013US

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignment and Agreement

For value received, we, **David Stevenson Spain Jr.**, of Portola Valley, CA, USA, **Robert Lewis Martin** of Antioch, CA, USA, **Tarun Kumar Bhattacharya** of San Jose, CA, USA, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Polaris Wireless, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at Suite 440, 5201 Great America Parkway, Santa Clara, CA, 95054, USA, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions entitled **Location Estimation of Wireless Terminals Through Pattern Matching of a Combination of Deduced and Empirical Signal-Strength Measurements**, the specification of which is attached hereto, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Signature of **David Stevenson Spain Jr.** and Date Signed

Witness or Notary's Signature and Date

Signature of Robert Lewis Martin and Date Signed

Witness or Notary's Signature and Date

Docket: 465-013US

Subhattadosyg. 1-eb 27,2004

Signature of Tarun Kumar Bhattacharya and Date Signed

Witness or Notary's Signature and Date

DeMont & Breyer, LLC Suite 250 100 Commons Way Holmdel, NJ 07733 United States of America